Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO					
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Tempel Steel Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	Name: Tempel Holdings, Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:				
✓ Corporation- State: Illinois	Street Address: 5500 N. Wolcott				
Other	City: Chicago				
Citizenship (see guldelines)	State: Illinois				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 60640 Association Cltizenship				
	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) 1-19-2005	✓ Corporation Citizenship Illinois				
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes Vo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,283,674; 1,045,606; 1,045,605				
·	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy P. Chronopoulos	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Suite 3100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address:161 North Clark Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:				
State: Illinois Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 312.261.2232	b. Deposit Account Number <u>500276</u>				
Fax Number: 312,261,1232 Email Address: schronopoulos@pedersenhoupt.com	Authorized User Name Stacy P. Chronopoulos				
9. Signature:	Collelox				
(XVIII) Significant	Bate				
Stacy P. Chronopoulos	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Name of Person Signing	SHEAT STRAITHGIR, SHO ADCOMBILE				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0019

FORM **BCA 10.30** (rev. Dec. 2003) **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Business Corporation Act**

Jesse White, Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832 http://www.cyberdrivelilinois.com



Jesse White Secretary of State

	DATE FILED: 1/19/2005	_ File #	29725870	Filing Fee: \$50.00	Approved: PH
	Submit In duplicate		or Print clearly in black ink-	Do not write above this line	
1.	CORPORATE NAME: Tempel	Steel C	ompany		(Note 1)
_	AMANGED OF ABOUTON OF A		u para. Impr.		(MOIB 1)
2. N	MANNER OF ADOPTION OF A			donted on Janua	n. 18
	The following amendment of the 2005 in the manner indicates (Year)		•	dopted on <u>Sattud</u> (Month &	Day)
	By a majority of the incorporate have been elected;	ors, provid	fed no directors were nam	ned in the articles of incorporati	
					(Note 2)
	By a majority of the board of di as of the time of adoption of the			n 10.10, the corporation having) Issued no shares
	<u> </u>			•	(Note 2)
	By a majority of the board of dir action not being required for the			10.15, shares having been issu	
			•		(Note 3)
	By the shareholders, in accordadopted and submitted to the statute and leavest required by statute and leaves.	sharehold	ders. At a meeting of sha	areholders, not less than the m	inlmum number of iment;
					(Note 4)
	By the shareholders, in accords duly adopted and submitted to less than the minimum number have not consented in writing	the share r of votes	sholders. A consent in wr required by statute and t	iting has been signed by share by the articles of incorporation.	holders having not
	[10] B. H.		0		(Notes 4 & 5)
	By the shareholders, in accords duly adopted and submitted to entitled to vote on this amends	o the sha			
					(Note 5)
3.	TEXT OF AMENDMENT:				, ,
	When amendment effects a samendments.	riame ch	ange, insert the new co	orporate name below. Use Pa	ige 2 for all other
	Article I: The name of the con	poration i	a:		
	Tempel Holdings, Inc.				
			(NEW NAME)		
	All c	shanges (other than name, include	on page 2	
C-17	73 13		(over)	an hada a	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0020

Text of Amendment

(if amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

n/a

Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

OF	e reducti	on of the number of	Article 3b, in which any exc f authorized shares of any amendment, is as follows	class below	the number of I	issued sni	ares or mat (
pr n/		r or effected by this	amendment, is as follows	: (If NOT apple	VAVIO, ILISBIE 14	o unange	,
ţı,	· 41						
Ċe	pital (Pa	id-in capital replace	in Article 3b, in which said is the terms Stated Capita applicable, insert "No chai	il and Paid-In	t effects a chan Surplus and is	nge in the s equal to	amount of pa the total of t
n	/a			T			
to) The am the total vote 6)	ount of paid-in capita of these accounts) s	al (Paid-in Capital replaces as changed by this amend	the terms Sta ment is as fol	ted Capital and lows: (If not app	Paid-in Su olicable, in	urplus and is a esert "No cha
				Before	Amendment	After A	mendment
			Pald-in Capital	\$	<u>n/a</u>	\$	n/a
penaltic	ıdərslanə	d corporation has coury, that the facts st	em 6 or 7 below. All sign aused these articles to be ated herein are true.	signed by a	duly authorized	d officer v	any
penaltic	dersigne es of perj	d corporation has coury, that the facts st January 18 (Month & Pay) Any Authorized Or (Type or Print N	aused these articles to be ated herein are true. 2005 (Year) fficer's Signature) lame and Title)	signed by a	Tempel Ste	d officer w el Comp retion et d	any late of execu
penaltic Dated	dersigne es of perj	January 18 (Month & Pary (Month & Pary (Type or Print N euthorized pursuant	aused these articles to be ated herein are true. 2005 (Year) fficer's Signature)	signed by a	Tempel Ste	d officer w el Comp retion et d	any late of execu
penaltic Dated	dersigne es of perj	January 18 (Month & Pary (Month & Pary (Type or Print N euthorized pursuant	aused these articles to be ated herein are true. 2005 (Year) fficer's Signature) lame and Title)	signed by a	Tempel Ste	d officer w el Comp retion et d	any late of execu
penaltic Dated If amer or print	ndersigne es of perj	January 18 January 18 (Month & Pay) (Month & Pay) (Any Authorized Or Print Note title.	aused these articles to be ated herein are true. 2005 (Year) fficer's Signature) lame and Title) t to Section 10.10 by the in	(Exact i	Tempel Ste Varne of Corpor the incorporator	d officer we el Compression at de	pany late of execu gn below, and on a majority
penaltic Dated If amer or print If amer directo	ndersigne es of perj adment is t name ar	Jarquan 18 (Month & Pay) (Month & Pay) (Any Authorized Or At L. (Type or Print Neuthorized pursuant of title.	aused these articles to be ated herein are true. 2005 (Year) fficer's Signature) lame and Title) t to Section 10.10 by the in OR	(Exact in the comportators, the comportation of the comportation	Tempel Ste Varne of Corpor the incorporator there are no of	el Compression at description at des	pany late of execu gn below, and on a majority
penaltic Dated If amer or print If amer directo	ndment is trace or such	January 18 January 18 (Month & Pay) Any Authorized Or (Type or Print N authorized pursuant ad title. authorized by the or directors as may be directors as may be	aused these articles to be ated herein are true. 2005 (Year) fficer's Signature) lame and Title) It to Section 10.10 by the in OR directors pursuant to Section designated by the board penalties of perjury, that the	(Exact in the comportators, the comportation of the comportation	Tempel Ste Varne of Corpor the incorporator there are no of	el Compression at description at des	pany late of execu gn below, and on a majority
penaltic Dated If amer or print If amer directo The un	ndment is trace or such	Jarquan 18 (Month & Pay) (Month & Pay) (Any Authorized Or At L. (Type or Print Neuthorized pursuant of title.	aused these articles to be ated herein are true. 2005 (Year) fficer's Signature) lame and Title) It to Section 10.10 by the in OR directors pursuant to Section designated by the board penalties of perjury, that the	(Exact in the comportators, the comportation of the comportation	Tempel Ste Varne of Corpor the incorporator there are no of	el Compression at description at des	pany late of execu gn below, and on a majority
penaltic Dated If amer or print If amer directo	ndment is trace or such	January 18 January 18 (Month & Pay) Any Authorized Or (Type or Print N authorized pursuant ad title. authorized by the or directors as may be directors as may be	aused these articles to be ated herein are true. 2005 (Year) fficer's Signature) lame and Title) It to Section 10.10 by the in OR directors pursuant to Section designated by the board penalties of perjury, that the	(Exact in the comportators, the comportation of the comportation	Tempel Ste Varne of Corpor the incorporator there are no of	el Compression at description at des	pany late of execu gn below, and on a majority
penaltic Dated If amer or print If amer directo The un	ndersigne es of perj ndment is name ar ndment is name ar	January 18 January 18 (Month & Pay) Any Authorized Or (Type or Print N authorized pursuant ad title. authorized by the or directors as may be directors as may be	aused these articles to be ated herein are true. 2005 (Year) fficer's Signature) tame and Title) t to Section 10.10 by the in OR directors pursuant to Section designated by the board penalties of perjury, that the original original in the control of the c	(Exact in the comportators, the comportation of the comportation	Tempel Ste Varne of Corpor the incorporator there are no of	el Compression at description at des	pany late of execu gn below, and on a majority

Page 3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0022**